

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2189 OF 2002

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GYAN CHAND GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Gupta, Adv.
 for Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent is said to be unwell.

Adjourned.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master