

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2189 OF 2002

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GYAN CHAND GUPTA Respondent(s)

Date: 01/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
 HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Abhishekk Birthray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record. In our opinion, the learned single Judge and the Division Bench of the High Court rightly concluded that the respondent's case is covered by Resolution No.18 dated 27/1/1979. Hence, the appeal is dismissed. The parties are left to bear their own costs.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
 Court Master Court Master  
 [Signed order is placed on the file]  
 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2189 OF 2002

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL .....APPELLANT(S)

Versus

GYAN CHAND GUPTA .....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record. In our opinion, the learned single Judge and the Division Bench of the High Court rightly concluded that the respondent's case is covered by Resolution No.18 dated

27/1/1979. Hence, the appeal is dismissed. The parties  
are left to bear their own costs.

.....J.  
( G.S. SINGHVI )

New Delhi;  
SEPTEMBER 01, 2009.

.....J.  
( DR. B.S. CHAUHAN )